



**REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA
MUNICIPALITY OF FLORIDABLANCA**

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Municipality of Floridablanca, will undertake Shopping for the “Purchase Assorted Office Equipment to be used at the MSWD Office of this Municipality” in accordance with the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184.

Name of Project: Purchase Assorted Office Equipment to be used at the MSWD Office of this Municipality

Location: Municipality of Floridablanca

Approved Budget for the Contract: One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy Nine Pesos (P 125,179.00)

Delivery Date: Within Fifteen (15) Days upon approval and receipt of Purchase Order

Interested suppliers are required to submit their valid and current Mayor’s Permit, Philgeps Registration Certificate and Price Proposal (Annex A).

Submission of proposal and eligibility documents is on September 24, 2020 to September 28, 2020 before 5:00 P.M. address to Mr. Albert P. Soto at the Procurement Office, Municipality of Floridablanca, Floridablanca, Pampanga or you can email your current Mayor’s Permit, Philgeps Registration Certificate and Price Proposal (Annex A) at dampilmarkjoseph@yahoo.com

Annex "A"

PRICE QUOTATION FORM

Date

BAC Members
Municipality of Floridablanca
Floridablanca, Pampanga

Sir /Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, hereunder is our quotation/s for the item/s as follows:

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Estimated Unit Price	Estimated Total Price
1	Rack Mount wall cabinet enclosure 6U Glass	1	Unit	14,925.00	14,925.00
2	PDU 8-port	1	Piece	1,549.00	1,549.00
3	Unloaded patch panel 16-port	1	Unit	2,045.00	2,045.00
4	Cat6 Rj45 Keystone Jack	40	Piece	585.00	23,400.00
5	16-port Switch Panel	1	Unit	5,500.00	5,500.00
6	RJ45 Connector Male	40	Piece	10.00	400.00
7	Rack Mount Bracket	10	Piece	500.00	5,000.00
8	Cat6 Cable, 100m	1	Meter	3,500.00	3,500.00
9	Sleve Wire Wrap Hinder Cord Cover Protector	1	Piece	550.00	550.00
10	Nylon Velcro Cable ties wire strap	50	Piece	235.00	11,750.00
11	Wifi Router	1	Unit	6,500.00	6,500.00
12	8TB Internal Hard Drive	1	Piece	15,010.00	15,010.00
13	HDMI Cable 5m	1	Piece	650.00	650.00
14	Webcam w/ stand	4	Piece	3,000.00	12,000.00
15	Headset	4	Piece	950.00	3,800.00
16	4GB Video Card GDDR5	1	Piece	13,000.00	13,000.00
17	DDR4 16GB Ram	1	Piece	4,500.00	4,500.00
18	PC Air Blower Vacuum Cleaner	1	Piece	1,100.00	1,100.00
				TOTAL	125,179.00

(Amount in Words) _____

The above-quoted prices are inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes.

Very truly yours,

Name/Signature of Representative

Name of Company

Contact No.

Annex "A"

PRICE QUOTATION FORM

Date

BAC Members
Municipality of Floridablanca
Floridablanca, Pampanga

Sir /Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, hereunder is our quotation/s for the item/s as follows:

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Rack Mount wall cabinet enclosure 6U Glass	1	Unit		
2	PDU 8-port	1	Piece		
3	Unloaded patch panel 16-port	1	Unit		
4	Cat6 Rj45 Keystone Jack	40	Piece		
5	16-port Switch Panel	1	Unit		
6	RJ45 Connector Male	40	Piece		
7	Rack Mount Bracket	10	Piece		
8	Cat6 Cable, 100m	1	Meter		
9	Sleve Wire Wrap Hinder Cord Cover Protector	1	Piece		
10	Nylon Velcro Cable ties wire strap	50	Piece		
11	Wifi Router	1	Unit		
12	8TB Internal Hard Drive	1	Piece		
13	HDMI Cable 5m	1	Piece		
14	Webcam w/ stand	4	Piece		
15	Headset	4	Piece		
16	4GB Video Card GDDR5	1	Piece		
17	DDR4 16GB Ram	1	Piece		
18	PC Air Blower Vacuum Cleaner	1	Piece		
				TOTAL	

(Amount in Words) _____

The above-quoted prices are inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes.

Very truly yours,

Name/Signature of Representative

Name of Company

Contact No.